

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2585

(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 29, after "voters" strike remainder of line
- 2 Strike line 30
- 3 Line 31, strike "to provide the necessary representation on the election board
- 4 as judge" insert ", OR OTHER PERSONS DESIGNATED IN SUBSECTION I OF THIS
- 5 SECTION"
- 6 Line 32, strike "designated qualified voters" insert "DESIGNEES"
- 7 Page 3, line 3, strike "MAY" insert "SHALL"
- 8 Line 5, after "STATE" insert "IF DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY CHAIRMAN OF EACH
- 9 PARTY"
- 10 Amend title to conform

ALEXANDER KOLODIN

2585KOLODIN.docx
01/26/2024
09:26 AM
H: JH/ljs